Forkec use: @ 947201 | KaNsAas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form C-1

Eocive Date: — OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Form must be Typed
S

Form must be Si d
soar [ Jes [XNo NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL All blanks must be Fllled

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compiliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Expected Spud Date: Auguist 29 2011 Spot Description:
month day year
)_SW_SW_NE Sec. 5 Twp. 3 SRzo DEW
(A0,
2,275 . :
OPERATOR: License# 30931 pym // feet from [X| N S Line of Section
Name: _ Daystar Patroleum, Inc. ! feet from [X|E / W Line of Section
Address 1. PO Box 360 s secTioN: [X|Regular [ ]irregular?
Address 2: (Note: Locate weill on the Section Flat on reverse side)
City; Valley Canter State: KS Zip: 67147 +03 6 g Gounty: Comanche
Contact Person: _Charles Schimidt
iy Lease Name: _Byram " well # 13
Phone. _ 316-755-3523
' — Field Name: _Overacker &
CONTRACTOR: License#__5822 Is this 2 Prorated / Spaced Field? - [Tres X
Name; __Val Energy, Inc. Target Formation(s); _Lansing, Atoka, Mississippian
Well Drilled For: Weil Class: Type Equipment: Nearest Lease or unit boundary line {in footage): __ 388 =™
Ground Surface Elevation: fast MSL
|I Enh Rec Wat I withi o
Gas Storage ater well within one-quarter mile: Yes [ Jno
Dispesal Public water supply well within one mile: es No
eismic : #of Holes [ _Jother Depth to bottom of fresh water: 89
ther: Depth to bottom of usable water: 99 /¥C
' Surface Pipe by Alternate: Dli L
Cllf CWWO: oid well information as follows: Length of Surface Pipe Flanned to be set; 650"
Operator. Length of Conductor Pipe (if any): 80100
Welt Name: Projected Total Depth: __5400¢ (/
Originat Completion Date: _____ Original Total Depth: Formation at Total Depth; _Mississippian
Water Souree for Drilling Operations:
Directional, Deviated or Harizontal welibore? I:IYes N} {e arm Pond DOthert
If Yes, true vertical .depth: DWR Permit #:
Bottom Hole Location: (Note: Apply for Permit with DWR [V
KCC DKT # Will Cores be taken? [Jres [Xno

If Yes, proposed zone:

AFFIDAVIT RECE’VED

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.5.A. 55 et. seq. AUG ‘

itis agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met: ﬁ B 20"
1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well; K
2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shalf be posted on each drilling rig; CC

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in ali cases surface pipe shalf be seCH’TA
through all unconsolidated materiats plus a minimurn of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4. Ifthe well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior fo plugging;

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged ar production casing is cemented in;

6. 1f an ALTERNATE I COMPLETION., production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 72¢ DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix "B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,881-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate li cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In aif cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and to the best of my knowledge a

h

President

Date: August 5, 2011 Signature of Operator or Agent: Title:

G Use ONLY Remember to:
For K se ...2 I 5?3 _001) : - File Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification (3]
API#15 - 03 Act (KSONA-1) with Intent to Drill;
Coenductor pipe required faet - F{Ie Drill Pllﬁ"ppllcahon {form C!.3I=“—1) with Intent to Drill;
o ) ) 2 m Z’ - File Compietion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date, g
Minimurm surface pipe required feet per ALT. O | - rie acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;
Approved by: W 4? lq— 3-01 ‘ - Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry,
B . . . . . L . N
This authorization expires: !3 20/ g Submrt pl%xggmg report {CP-4) after pl.uggmg.; |§ cF)mpIeted {within 60 days); o
(This authotization void if drilling not started within 12 manths of approval date.) - Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.
- If well will ngt be drilled or permit has expired {See: authorized expiration date) |:|
lease check the box below and return he address below.
Spud date. Agent: [« e check the box WY tothe a W, —
D Well will not he drilled or Permit Expired Date:
L Signature of Operator or Agent
Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 9 e g ES

130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Side Two

For KCC Use ONLY

API# 15 - 0\33 ~ RIS 7300t

N

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

In all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page.

Operator; Daystar Petroleum, Inc. Location of Well; County; Comanche

Lease: Byram 2,275 feet from N/ S Line of Section
Well Number: 1-5 2,285 feet from E ! W Line of Section
Field; Overocker Sec. B Twp. 33 s. R20 [le Xw
Number of Acres attributable to well; 180

Is Section: Regular or I:Ilrregular
QTR/QTRATRIQTR of acreage: - 8w . SwW - NE

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: I:' NED NWl:l SE I:l Sw

PLAT
Show location of the well. Show footage to the nearest lease or unif boundary line. Show the predicted locations of
lease roads, tank hatteries, pipelines and eleclrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Qwner Notice Act (House Bill 2032).
You may attach a separate plat if desired.

t
LEGEND
................................. : : O Well Location
22751 ] Tank Battery Lacation
................................. U U VU SO TP — Pipeline Location
: : S Electric Line Location
—— | case Road Location
| : 2285
O -
EXAMPLE
5 :
................................................................ 1980' FSL
SEWARD CO. 3390 FEL :EGEI V ED
: L
NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton. & ! ﬁ 8 20"
v
In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show: ! {:C W'CHITA

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,
4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west ocutside seclion lines.
3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in foctage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells;
CG-8 for gas wells).

5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines.



/$03 332 1S 73000

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIviSION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

Form KSONA-1

July 2010

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of intent to Driil}; CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitied without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-—1 {Intent) D)B-" {Cathodic Protection Borenole Intent) DT—'I (Transfer} DCP-'I {Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 30931
Daystar Petroleum, Inc.

Name:
Address 1: PO Box 360

Address 2:
City: Valley Center State: KS Zip: 67147 03 60

+
Contact Person: Charles Schmidt
phone:( 316 755-3523 o (316-_, 755-3543

chuck@daystarpetroleum.com

E£mail Address:

Well Location:
S _S_V!EE Sec. 2

County:_Comanche

Twp. 33 S. R. 20 DEasest

1-6

Byram

Lease Name:. Well #:

If filing & Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:
Dennis & Carole Byram

PO Box 172

Name:

Address 1:

Address 2:
City: Coldwater State: KS

7ip: 87029 L0172

+

When filing a Form T-T involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the ragister of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being subrmitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent}, you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations showrn on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be subrnitted.

Select one of the folfowing:

I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), 1 have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

|:| | have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s}. To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledqe that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee. payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form. the KSONA-1T

form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

Date: August 5, 2011

RECEIVED
AUG 0 82011

elief.
e President KO

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



/S 033-2 15932 ~O0CD

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Ol & GAS CONSERVATION Division

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

Form KSONA-1

July 2010

Form Must £e Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of intent to Drill); CB-T (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be relurned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (intent) EFBJ (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) DT-1 {Transker} DCP-1 (Plugging Application}

OPERATOR: License # 30931
Daystar Petroleum, Inc.

PO Box 360

Name:

Address 1:

Address 2:
Valley Center State-

Contact Person: Charles Schmidt
ohone: ( 316y 755-3523 Fax: (316~ | 755-3543

KS 7, 67147 03 8 0

City:

Ermail Address: chuck@daystarpetroleum.com

Well Location:

wSﬂﬂN_E_ Sec. 5 Twp. 33 50 R 20 I:'Easest
County: _Comanche

Byram 1-5

Lease Name: Well #:

if filing & Form T-1 for muitiple welis on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Qwner Information:
John B. Morris

Name:

Address 1: 5208 E. Willowbrook St

Address 2:

City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67207 . N,

When filing a Form T-1 involving rmultiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county lreasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you riust supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank balteries. pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown or the plat
are prefiminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s} required by this
form; and 3} my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

|:| | have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this infermation, the
KCC wilt be required to send this information to the surface owner(s}. To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choasing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handiing fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and

Date: August 5, 2011 Signature of Operator or Agent:

rrect to the best of my knowledge and belief.

RECEVE
AUS 0 8. 29

CC Wickyy,

. President

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Side Two

For KCC Use ONLY

APIH# 15 - 03321573

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL. ON THE PLAT BELOW

In all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through S at the bottom of this paga.

Oparator: Dayetar Petroleum, Inc. Location of Well: Gounty: Somanche

Leasq: Byram 2,275 feet from N/ S Line of Section
Well Number:_1-8 2,285 ‘ feet from E { W Line of Section
Field: Qverocker Sec. B Twp. 38 s. R,20 |:| £ W
Number of Acres attributable to well: 180

Is Saction: "bg Regular or Irregular
QTRQTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: . 8W 8w N & [ireeg

I¥ Section Is Irregular, Joeate wall from nearest comer boundary,

RECENED ' section corner used: [ ne[_Jaw]_] se[Jaw

0g 201
AUG 0 9 201 oLAT

l CH‘I& Show location of the well. Show footage to the nearest ferge or unit boundsry line. Show the predivted focations of
KCC W { mads, tank batleries, pipslines and electrical ines, 83 required by the Kanses Surfage Owner Notice Act (House Bilf 2032),
You may aitach.a soparate plat If desirad,

........

TR L)

--------

........

NOTE: In ail cases locate the spof of the proposad drilling locaton,

in plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

78,

. 4 . R
: LEGEND
................................. O Well Location
22751 [T 1 Tank Battery Location

— Pipeline Losation
Electric Line Location
e | 2ase Road Location

EXAMPLE

SEWARD CO.  3390' FEL

. The manner in which you are uging the depicted plat by identllylng section lings, i.e. 1 sectian, 1 section with 8 surrounding sactions,

4 gactlang, atc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling loeation fom the south / north and east / west outside section lines.
3. The distance to the nearasl leasa or unit boundary line (in foolage).
4, |f proposed locatioriis located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells:

CG-8 for gas wells).
5, The predicied locations of lease roads, tank balteries, pipelines, and slectrical lines.

1980° FSL



KANSAS CORPORATION

O & GAas CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CDP-1
May 2010
Form must be Typed

COMMISSION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name:  Daystar Petroleum, Inc.

License Number:

30931

Operator Address: PO BOX 360

Valley Center KS 67147

contact Persen: Charles Schmidt

316-755-3523

Phone Number:

Lease Name & Well No: Byram 1-5 Pit Location (QRQQ):
Type of Pit: Pitis: - SW . SW NE
D Emergency Pit E] Burn Pit Proposed D Existing Sec. 5 Twp. 33 R. 20 D East West
[] settling Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 2,275 Feetfrom [X} North /[ | South Line of Section
[ ] waorkover Pit [ ] Haul-Cff Pit 2.285 _ _
. . Feet from East / West Line of Sect
(f WP Supply AP! No. or Year Drified) Pit capacity: L ' eaton
bbisy | Comanche County
Is the pil located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? Yes [ Ao Chioride concentration: 10900 mg/|
(For Emergency Pits and Seltling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
X]ves [ ]No [ ] ves No Bentonite solids
oo . TR 100 100 : . '
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): Length (feet) Width (feet) D N/A: Sieel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: —6 (feet) D No Pit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Water out - 10 mil poly

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit:

1950 62

feet Depth of water well feet

Depth to shallowest fresh water
Source of information:

D measured

39 feet.

KDWR

I:l well owner D electric log

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilted fluids to

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Type of material utilized in drilling/workover:
Number of working pits to be utilized:

Abandonment procedure:

Bentonite mud

0

Haul fresh liquids, air dry, backfiil

flow into the pit? [ | Yes D No

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

RECEIVED

1 hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best

August 5, 2011
Date

of my knowledge and belief.

AUG 0 8 201
CHITA

Signature of Agplicant or Agent

KCC OFFICE USE

Date Received: ¥ - &-¢l  Permit Number:

Permit Date: % - L =L Lease Inspection:

ONLY

[ Juner [JsteelPit [MNRFAC [N RFAS

@Yes L__| No

Mail to; KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

QQO-£4.S/2-ss0- S/



Conservation Division il P
Finney State Office Building a I I S as
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078

Wichita, KS 672023802 Corporation Commission

Phone: 316-337-6200
Fox: 3163376211
htip:/ /kee ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

Sam Brownback, Governor

August 19, 2011

Daystar Petroleum, Inc.
PO Box 360
Valley Center, KS 67147-0360

RE: Dirilling Pit Application
Byram Lease Well No. 1-6
NE/4 Sec. 05-338-20W
Comanche County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit
shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level and the free fluids
must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as the Hutchinson Salt
section has been drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the reserve pit has occurred.
The fluids should be removed again within 98 hours after drilling operations have ceased.

if production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (620)
225-8888 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004), Exploration
and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are
available through our office and on the KCC web site: www kcc.state ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,

HKatlshpes

Kathy Haynes
Department of Environmental Protection and Remediation

cc: File




